
13 8.—3

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

3—B. 3.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1881-82.

£ s. d. £ s. d.

ELECTORAL DEPARTMENT—continued.

39

40
41
42

43

VOTE No. 5—continued.
Registrar of Electors, City of Dunedin,

Roslyn, and Caversham (also Registrar of
Births &c. £200)

Registrar of Electors, Taieri
Registrar of" Electors, Bruce
Registrar of Electors, Tuapeka (also Clerk

District Court nil, Clerk R.M. Court £325,
Receiver ofGold Revenue ««7,and Registrar
of Births &c. fees)

Registrar of Electors, Clutha (also Clerk and
Bailiff R.M. and District Courts £175) ...

Registrar of Electors, "Waikaia (also Clerk
and Bailiff R.M. Court £10, Registrar of
Births &c. fees, and Constable £155 2s. 6d.)

Registrar of Electors, Riverton and Wallace
(also Clerk Ac. R.M. Court £75)

Registrar of Electors, Invercargill and
Mataura (also Registrar Supreme Court
£25, Sheriff nil, Clerk District Court £50,
Clerk R.M. Court £150, and Registrar of
Births &c. £25)

50
25
25

25

25

0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
44

25 0 0
15

40 0 0
46

25 0 0

47 Expenses of Printing Rolls, Advertising,
Elections, and Contingencies, including
preparation of New Rolls and General
Election

1,425

5,000

0

0

0

0

Less 10 per cent, on Salaries for 3 months ... 6,425
21

0
9

0
0

Total—Vote No. 5 6,403 11 0

AUDIT OFFICE.

5

1
2
3
4

VOTE No. 6.
Audit Office—

Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk (London)
14 Clerks, 2 at £300, 2 at £290, 1 at £275,

1 at £250, 1 at £225, 1 at £210, 3 at £190,
2 at £150, 1 extra at 10s. a day

Cadet
Audit ofBailway Accounts—

Chief Clerk
8 Clerks, 1 at £200, 2 at £175, 2 at £160,

1 at £135, 2 extra at 10s. a day
Travelling Inspectors—

5 Inspectors at £250
TravellingExpenses and Contingencies

450 0
350 0
400 0

3,166 10
70 0

0
0
0

0
0

6
7

850 0 0

1,318 0 oi
8
9

1,250 0
1,250 0

0
6|

Less 10per cent, on Salaries for 3 months ... 8,604 10
156 15 °0

8,447 15 0Total—Vote No. 6


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

