Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETA	RY —co	ntii	rued	7.		
Item.		1881–82.					
		£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.
	ELECTORAL DEPARTMENT—continued.						
	VOTE No. 5—continued.						
39	Registrar of Electors, City of Dunedin, Roslyn, and Caversham (also Registrar of						
40	Births &c. £200)		0	0			
40 41	Registrar of Electors, Taieri Registrar of Electors, Bruce	25 25	0	0			
42	Registrar of Electors, Tuapeka (also Clerk District Court nil, Clerk R.M. Court £325,						
	Receiver of Gold Revenue <i>nil</i> , and Registrar of Births &c. fees)	25	0	o			
43	Registrar of Electors, Clutha (also Clerk and	25	0	0			
44	Bailiff R.M. and District Courts £175) Registrar of Electors, Waikaia (also Clerk	<i>∆</i> 0	U				
	and Bailiff R.M. Court £10, Registrar of Births &c. fees, and Constable £1552s. 6d.)	25	0	o			
45	Registrar of Electors, Riverton and Wallace						
46	(also Clerk &c. R.M. Court £75) Registrar of Electors, Invercargill and Mataura (also Registrar Supreme Court	40	0	0			
	£25, Sheriff nil, Clerk District Court £50, Clerk R.M. Court £150, and Registrar of Births &c. £25)	25	0	0			
		1,425	0	0			
47	Expenses of Printing Rolls, Advertising, Elections, and Contingencies, including preparation of New Rolls and General	ŕ					
	Election	5,000	0	0			
	Less 10 per cent. on Salaries for 3 months	$6{,}425$ 21	9	0			
	Total—Vote No. 5				6,403	11	0
	AUDIT OFFICE.			rotativo o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o			
				ĺ			
	VOTE No. 6. Audit Office—						
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Chief Clerk	450 350		0			:
3	Clerk Clerk (London)	400	0	0			:
4	14 Clerks, 2 at £300, 2 at £290, 1 at £275,			Ì			,
	1 at £250, 1 at £225, 1 at £210, 3 at £190, 2 at £150, 1 extra at 10s. a day	3,166	10	0			
5	Cadet	70	0	0			
6	Audit of Railway Accounts— Chief Clerk	850	0	0			
7	8 Clerks, 1 at £200, 2 at £175, 2 at £160,		_				
	1 at £135, 2 extra at 10s. a day Travelling Inspectors—	1,318	0	0			
8	5 Inspectors at £250	1,250	0	0			
9	Travelling Expenses and Contingencies	1,250	0	0			
	Less 10 per cent. on Salaries for 3 months	8,604 156		0			

3—B. 3.